UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF THE BLIND OF INDIANA, INDIANA PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICES COMMISSION, KRISTIN FLESCHNER, RITA KERSH, and WANDA TACKETT,))))
Plaintiffs,) Case No. 1:20-cv-3118-JMS-MJD
v.	Dismissal with
INDIANA ELECTION COMMISSION;	prejudice
THE INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS of the	acknowledged [184].
INDIANA ELECTION COMMISSION,	JMS, DJ 2/27/23
in their official capacities; INDIANA	Distribution via ECF
SECRETARY OF STATE, in her official	
capacity; THE INDIANA ELECTION	
DIVISION; and THE CO-DIRECTORS	
OF THE INDIANA ELECTION) & L
DIVISION, in their official capacities;	$\widetilde{\mathcal{O}}$
Defendants.))

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL OF CASE

The undersigned counsel, on behalf of their respective clients, hereby respectfully submit the following stipulation to dismiss the case as follows:

Pursuant to the settlement agreement reached by and between American Council of the Blind of Indiana, Indiana Protection and Advocacy Services Commission, Kristin Fleschner, Wanda Tackett, and Rita Kersh (Plaintiffs), and Indiana Election Commission, the individual members of the Indiana Election Commission in their official capacities, the Indiana Secretary of State in her official capacity, the Indiana Election Division, and the co-Directors of the Indiana Election Division in their official capacities (Defendants), all claims by Plaintiffs against